
Roster Effective June 22^J 2022

First name Last name Cell Phone Email address Address City Zipcode B'day
Angela Dodge 253-370-0887 (C) angelamdodge@hotmail.com 14591 Wiley Lane SE Ollala 98359 22-May
Anita Grumer 360-981-2429 (C) agrumer@aol.com 1678 NE Jacobson Rd Poulsbo 98370 27-Feb
Anita Boyer 913-742-9972 (C) anitaboyer@me.com 7112 Ford Dr NW Gig Harbor 98335
Ann Illig not listed aillig@ameritech.net 325 Prospect Street Roselle 60172 25-Jan
Anne Puckett 253-686-5399 (C) ajpuck54@hotmail.com 3522 125th St NW Gig Harbor 98332 16-May
Annie Toy 801-949-8583 (C) rubyslipperz1052@gmail.com 4902 86th Ave Gig Harbor 98335 6-Oct
Arleigh Lievense 253-278-1120 (C) arleighlievense@gmail.com 4121 Van Beek Rd NW Lakebay 98349 10-Dec
Audrey Paulsen 253-312-1346 (C) wapaulsen@centurytel.net 8711 92nd St NW Gig Harbor 98332 5-May
Barb Archut 503-705-3838 (C) bk.archut@wavecable.com PO Box 212 Port Orchard 98336 16-Oct
Barbara Thomason 253-208-1011 (C) thomasonb@hotmail.com 7409 SE View Park Rd Port Orchard 98367 27-Feb
Barbara Thorstad 253-549-4122 (H) abthorstad@outlook.com 525 7th Ave Fox Island 98333 13-Mar
Barbara Treese 832-247-2160 (C) btreese256@aol.com 1102 138th St NW Gig Harbor 98332 3-May
Barbara Hopkins 253-640-5234 (C) barbarawil2@hotmail.com 2047 Cedar St E Port Orchard 98366 23-May
Belinda Mayer 253-888-3885 (C) belinda531@aol.com 5015 Spruce Lane NW Gig Harbor 98335 20-Mar
Beth Tilley 253-227-1887 (C) december22@nventure.com 4822 South C St Tacoma 98408 22-Dec
Bill Moorehead 503-539-9339 (C) moose.cva@gmail.com 3619 124th St Ct NW Gig Harbor 98332 8-Nov
Bobbie Ventur 978-927-7006 (C) bobbie.ventur@hotmail.com 3019 Narrows Pl Tacoma 98407 28-Sep
Bunny Henningsen 209-352-1236 (C) henningsenroad@gmail.com 15706 140th Ave NW Gig Harbor 98329
Candy Jackson 253-857-5092 (H) cj7027249@gmail.com P.O. Box 356 Wauna 98395 14-Aug
Carol Arnold 253-857-8505 (H) sarnold@american.edu 4735 Dunbar Dr Gig Harbor 98335 30-Oct
Carol Bertozzi 253-448-4293 (C) cbodien@yahoo.com 617 North C Street Tacoma 98403 13-Jul
Carolyn Spies 253-945-6107 (C) nikeenglish@outlook.com 28253 108th Ave SE Auburn 98092 27-Sep
Cathy Beal 253-304-3294 (C) cathybeal@comcast.net 14227 Meadowlark Dr KPN Gig Harbor 98329 21-Mar
Cathy Stone 530-575-5618 (C) gvcathy@yahoo.com 3866 Apollo Way Gig Harbor 98332 24-Jan
Cherie Warren 206-850-6170 (C) cwarren52@gmail.com 2116 Donnegal Cir. SW Port Orchard 98367 28-Jan
Cindy Thomsen 253-209-9982 (C) cindyt8587@gmail.com 4501 Holly Lane Gig Harbor 98335
Claire McGee 253-549-7585 (C) w7jbr@aol.com 6723 77th Ave Ct NW Gig Harbor 98335 17-Feb
Colene Acker 608-658-1884 (C) colene.acker@gmail.com E13419 Grace St Merrimac, WI 53561 12-Jun
Colleen Filbey 540-272-0505 (C) cfilbey@gmail.com 3842 Scott Lane Gig Harbor
Corliss Lester 253-225-3514 (C) deelean1@msn.com 48 Raft Island Dr NW Gig Harbor 98335 12-Nov
Denise Feather 360-742-2805 (H) dferretmom2@gmail.com 1707 Firgrove PL NW Gig Harbor 98335 6-Dec

NOTICE: Roster information is not to be sold or shared with anyone outside our current membership, nor is it to be used for soliciting advertising purposes.
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Diane Elliott 253-265-6410 (H) mdelliott2@comcast.net 10405 50th St Ct NW Gig Harbor 98335 28-Aug
Dianna Howard 253-691-4254 (C) greeneyedladi@hotmail.com PO Box 135 Fox Island 98333 17-Aug
Donna Blum 707-494-8428 (C) dblum@mcn.org 2420 81st St NW Gig Harbor 98332 24-Dec
Donna Eggen 206-818-8036 (C) donnaeggen@comcast.net 4708 20th Ave Gig Harbor 98335 10-Nov
Elaine Miller 253-380-8507 (C) 195mje@comcast.net 11630 70th Ave NW Gig Harbor 98332 1-Mar
Elaine Wold 253-273-1269 (C) cyclemaniac@comcast.net 513 135th St. S Tacoma 98444 21-Jul
Ellen LeVita 206-550-7910 (C) ellen.dcan@iinet.com PO Box 329 Wauna 98395 9-Jun
Gail Monti 661-609-9493 (C) montihome70@gmail.com 3118 Judson #2415 Gig Harbor 98335 21-Aug
Gay Sullivan gaby312@aol.com
Henri De'Ora 714-944-7473 (C) hpmdeora@gmail.com 2331 49th St Ct Univ. Place 98335 12-Jul
Jan Manseau 253-514-1263 (C) janmanseau214@gmail.com 7720 56th Ave Ct Gig Harbor 98335 24-Sep
Jan Moorehead 503-705-3838 (C) bjgigharbor@gmail.com 3619 124th St Ct NW Gig Harbor 98332 27-Aug
Jan Sachs 507-358-9016 (C) gumballjan@comcast.net 12109 55th Ave Ct NW Gig Harbor 98332 10-Aug
Janet Larson 253-208-3750 (C) artnquilts.jkl@gmail.com 320 39th Ave Ct NW Gig Harbor 98335 4-Aug
Janet Mullin 253-313-5893 (C) grannyjannie@sbcglobal.net 8801 Randall Dr NW Gig Harbor 98332 29-Sep
Janet Rosenburg 619-922-1976 (C) chezjanet1559@comcast.net 50 Raft Island Dr Gig Harbor 98335 28-Jan
Janey Herrera 808-281-1219 (C) janey.herrera@gmail.com 31606 122nd Ave Battle Ground 98332 21-Sep
Jean-Ann Williamson 253-303-1259 (C) jafwilliamson@yahoo.com 6011 Reid Rd Gig Harbor 98335 15-Jan
Jeff Puckett 253-331-8694 (C) jpuck682@gmail.com 3522 125th St NW Gig Harbor
Jennifer Bolentini 530-913-5194 (C) jenniferbolentini@yahoo.com 7918 Ray Nash Dr Gig Harbor 98335 20-Oct
Jeri Voyles 253-861-7988 (C) jgvoyles@comcast.net 10515 36th St Ct NW Gig Harbor 98335 29-Apr
Jill Christ 253-279-6579 (C) chrisjill@comcast.net 865 11th Ave Fox Island 98333 14-Dec
Jo Woodward 206-300-2662 (C) ne149bl1@gmail.com 27012 47th Ave S #105 Kent 98302 7-Aug
Joy Ross 253-922-0459 (H) joy4lazyb@yahoo.com 5722 48th Ave E Tacoma 98443 12-Jun
Judy Burkhart 253-376-4394 (C) sweetburkhart@yahoo.com 13805 Olympic Dr SE Olalla 98359 8-Apr
Judy Clark 360-874-4134 (C) judyclark1969@gmail.com 3736 SW Galway Ct Port Orchard 98367 21-Dec
Judy Riekena 253-432-4421 (H) jjriekena@comcast.net 6507 79th St Ct NW Gig Harbor 98335 9-May
Karen Wohlstadter 516-353-8520 (C) kwohlstadter@yahoo.com 7401 Stanich Ave Gig Harbor 98335 7-Mar
Kate Eagan 253-265-6558 (H) oniall1@comcast.net 509 6th Court Fox Island 98333 27-Aug
Kathy Kostka 208-412-5120 (C) lazykatedesigns@gmail.com 15210 30th Ave NW Gig Harbor 98332 2-Oct
Kathy Edder 360-710-6160 (C) kedder@comcast.net 12416 160th St Gig Harbor 98329 16-Jul
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Kristin Tow 253-265-1411 (H) kristintow@yahoo.com 8103 Warren Dr NW Gig Harbor 98335 9-Sep
Laurel Hyde 571-239-4163 (C) laureljhyde@gmail.com 4415 Holly Lane Gig Harbor 98335 21-Oct
Linda Rines 443-534-8791 (C) llrines123@gmail.com 2511 Cliffside Ln G-303 Gig Harbor 98334 26-May
Linda Russo 253-952-6703 (C) letrusso@gmail.com 9494 Peacock Hill Ave Gig Harbor 98332 17-Jun
Lisa Street 253-225-1586 (C) lisafstreet@gmail.com 11613 16th Ave NW Gig Harbor 98332 26-Jun
Lola Zeth 253-549-8268 (C) lolajzeth@hotmail.com 15091 Horseshoe Ave SW Port Orchard 10-Jul
Lynn de la Maza 253-370-1554 (C) lynndewood@gmail.com 8310 63rd St Ct West Univ. Place 19-Jul
Lynn White 253-303-1352 (C) lynnkwhite@gmail.com 8795 SE McBreen Ln Port Orchard 98367 6-Sep
Maggie Olson 253-853-5454 (H) noslo2405@hotmail.com 6308 Sehmel Dr NW Gig Harbor 98332 15-Mar
Maggie Plunkett 360-871-4881 (C) akmaggie2003@yahoo.com 3738 Nokomis Rd SE Port Orchard 98336 1-May
Marcy McIntyre 253-509-4979 (C) marcyannemcintyre@gmail.com 2103 N Oakes St, Unit A Tacoma 98406 23-Jan
Margaret Ellingson 253-307-7450 (C) maplewood90@gmail.com 1117 154th St NW Gig Harbor 98332 31-Mar
Marilyn Colyar 253-579-5466 (C) marilyn.colyar@gmail.com 4340 Borgen Blvd   #1537 Gig Harbor 98335 5-Nov
Marilyn Newton 253-514-1740 (C) reel_lady@msn.com 15907 126th Ave Gig Harbor 98329 12-Jun
Mary Camden 509-961-9060 (C) camdenmaryl@aol.com 11602 12th Ave Ct NW Gig Harbor 98332 1-Nov
Mary Ann Hooker 360-994-0620 (C) grapeviewgal@gmail.com 380 E Benson Lk Dr Grapeview 98546 27-Oct
Mary Lou Moss 808-896-4175 (C) marylou@cuppakona.com 3116 81st Ave Ct NW Gig Harbor 98335 26-Mar
Mici Wiggins 253-335-3051 (C) miciwiggins@gmail.com 2231 Donnegal Cir SW Port Orchard 98367 9-Jan
Nancy Witter 703-965-6880 (C) nhw1986@yahoo.com 10117 124th Ave NW Gig Harbor 21-Mar
Nancy Hull 253-318-9483 (C) skiboathul@aol.com 3812 Snyder Lane Gig Harbor 98335 1-May
Nancy Guarino 510-541-8290 (C) nancy.guarino@me.com 10146 Sentinel Loop Gig Harbor 98332 20-Jan
Nancy Davenport 206-200-4415 (C) nldport@comcast.net TBD Gig Harbor 98335 22-Jun
Olivia Richmond 253-797-3913 (C) oj4jewelry@yahoo.com 1012 W Lk Sammamish Pkwy 

SE
Bellevue 6-Jul

Pam Binns 907-301-8896 (C) pkbinns@gmail.com 3609 Rosedale St NW Gig Harbor 2-Aug
Pat Rosenthal 253-225-6375 (C) parquilt@comcast.net 4108 Forest Beach Dr NW Gig Harbor 98335 13-Dec
Pat Schafer 253-327-0811 (C) pats115@comcast.net 146 Cormorant Dr Steilacom 98388 19-Dec
Pat Wilson 541-430-2166 (C) bpwilson36@gmail.com 1811 99th St NW Gig Harbor 98332 20-Nov
Patricia Keehn 206-200-8141 (C) 

text only
prk12@isomedia.com 3906 51st Ave Ct NW 25-Aug

Patti Vincent 253-405-6402 (C) pgvin1@gmail.com P.O. Box 578 Wauna 21-Jun

NOTICE: Roster information is not to be sold or shared with anyone outside our current membership, nor is it to be used for soliciting advertising purposes.
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Penny Specht 253-861-7445 (C) pennyspecht@comcast.net 6511 79th St Ct NW Gig Harbor 29-Aug
Regi Sadono 818-831-1606 (C) regi.sadono@gmail.com Gig Harbor 98332 16-May
Sarah Roberts 650-465-0851 (C) sarahroberts060@gmail.com 12520 Nuthatch Dr Gig Harbor 98332 10-Mar
Shann Wheaton 253-381-2343 (C) penaudshann@centurytel.net 7805 Olympic View Dr Gig Harbor 98335 16-Jun
Shirley Lane 253-495-3518 (C) shirleylane@rocketmail.com 3702 Hunt St #3 Gig Harbor 98335 14-Feb
Sue Lester 253-549-4428 (H) suelester61@hotmail.com 501 7th Ave Fox Island 98333 4-Oct
Sue Davis 971-678-6494 (C) slydavis1951@gmail.com 3443 Compass Lane #103 Port Orchard 11-Jul
Susan Hondros 253-549-3472 (C) ahapbe2@msn.com 14514 123rd St Gig Harbor 98329 20-May
Susan Daniels not listed susandaniels101@gmail.com Anchorage 99516 9-Apr
Suzanne Shema 510-610-0720 (C) 98create@comcast.net 4508 126th St Ct NW Gig Harbor 98332 21-Feb
Tamara Davidson 248-363-6500 (C) tamara.davidson1@gmail.com 4340 Borgen Blvd #1325 Gig Harbor
Terri Costa 408-921-4296 (C) terri.costa.quilts@gmail.com 8703 90th Ave NW Gig Harbor 98332 3-Jul
Trish Dolge 253-229-2209 (C) trishdolge@hotmail.com 2509 57th St Ct NW Gig Harbor 98335 15-Apr
Uwanna Thomas 206-304-9490 (C) uwannathomas@mac.com 1708 154th St Ct Gig Harbor 98332 6-May
Vicki Johnson 239-284-6469 (C) vickilinnjohnson@yahoo.com 16929 135th Ave Ct E Puyallup 98374 15-Jan
Victoria Jonas 425-463-6751 (C) ssjonas1@outlook.com 3830 E SR302 Belfair 98528 2-Aug
Wendy Moore 253-225-8784 (C) moore2teach2002@yahoo.com P.O. Box 967 Gig Harbor 98335 28-Aug
Yvonne Edmonson 253-303-2132 (C) yedmonson@yahoo.com 4821 E Maple Lane Cir Gig Harbor 98335 28-Oct
Yvonne Jones 253-313-5791 (H) yvonne_finley@yahoo.com 6497 Hunt Highlands Loop Gig Harbor 98335 22-Nov

NOTICE: Roster information is not to be sold or shared with anyone outside our current membership, nor is it to be used for soliciting advertising purposes.


